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Transit Financial Summary

FY 2008-2011 TIP

Transit Programs FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011
Description Federal Total Federal Total Federal Total Federal Total Federal Total

1 Section 5307 - Urb >200K $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2 Section 5307 - Urb <200K 2,571,807 $4,738,614 2,789,031 5,008,602 3,000,000 5,396,250 3,250,000 5,870,000 11,610,838 21,013,466
3 Section 5309 - Disc. 0 0
4 Section 5310 - E&PwD 0 0
5 Section 5311 - Non-Urb Programmed by TxDOT Programmed by TxDOT Programmed by TxDOT Programmed by TxDOT 0 0
6 Section 5316 - JARC >200K 0 0
7 Section 5316 - JARC <200K 0 0
8 Section 5316 - JARC Non-Urb 0 0
9 Section 5317 - New Freed >200K 0 0
10 Section 5317 - New Freed <200K 0 0
11 Section 5317 - New Freed Non-Urb 0 0

Total  Funds $2,571,807 $4,738,614 $2,789,031 $5,008,602 $3,000,000 $5,396,250 $3,250,000 $5,870,000 $11,610,838 $21,013,466

Revised:  TxDOT PTN  5/07 Check = at sum O7:017 $11,610,838 $21,013,466

MIDLAND-ODESSA MPO

Totals



Transit Financial Summary

FY 2008-2011 TIP

Transit Programs FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011
Description Federal Total Federal Total Federal Total Federal Total Federal Total

1 Section 5307 - Urb >200K $0 $0
2 Section 5307 - Urb <200K $0 $0
3 Section 5309 - Disc. $0 $0
4 Section 5310 - E&PwD 160,601 192,721 169,751 201,871 169,751 201,871 169,751 201,871 $669,854 $798,334
5 Section 5311 - Non-Urb $0 $0
6 Section 5316 - JARC >200K $0 $0
7 Section 5316 - JARC <200K $0 $0
8 Section 5316 - JARC Non-Urb $0 $0
9 Section 5317 - New Freed >200K $0 $0

10 Section 5317 - New Freed <200K $0 $0
11 Section 5317 - New Freed Non-Urb $0 $0

Total  Funds $160,601 $192,721 $169,751 $201,871 $169,751 $201,871 $169,751 $201,871 $669,854 $798,334

ODESSA DISTRICT

Totals













STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP FY 2008-2011

STATE
SHARE

FEDERAL
SHARE

LOCAL
SHARE

OTHER
PART

TOTAL
FUNDING

ESTIMATED
COST

TXDOT DISTRICTS - FY 2008

ODESSA $        12,650,632$        10,120,506 $          2,530,126 $                         0 $                         0 $        12,650,632

$        12,650,632$        10,120,506 $          2,530,126 $                         0 $        12,650,6322008 TOTAL $                         0



STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP FY 2008-2011

STATE
SHARE

FEDERAL
SHARE

LOCAL
SHARE

OTHER
PART

TOTAL
FUNDING

ESTIMATED
COST

TXDOT DISTRICTS - FY 2009

ODESSA $          3,100,000$          2,915,286 $             236,858 $                         0 $                         0 $          3,152,144

$          3,100,000$          2,915,286 $             236,858 $                         0 $          3,152,1442009 TOTAL $                         0

$        15,750,632$        13,035,792 $          2,766,984 $                         0 $        15,802,776DISTRICT TOTAL $                         0

$        15,750,632$        13,035,792 $          2,766,984 $                         0 $        15,802,776STATE TOTAL $                         0
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TXDOT ODESSA DISTRICT

FY 2008

0380-17-001

ODESSA
MARTIN

TXDOT DISTRICT:
COUNTY:

CSJ: MPO PROJECT NUM:

CPHASE:
NEW LOCATION NON-FREEWAY FACILITY, PHASE ONE, TWO-LAND RURAL UNDIVIDEDDESCRIPTION:

SH 349HIGHWAY NUM:

01/2008EST LETTING DATE:

OTHERCITY:
MIDLAND C/L  TO: SH349LIMITS FROM:
MIDLAND REL.RTE.FR:6 MI NO OF LP250LIMITS TO:

09/2007REVISION DATE:
PROJECT SPONSOR:      $      12,650,632ESTIMATED COST:

     $      10,120,506FEDERAL SHARE:
     $        2,530,126STATE SHARE:
     $                      0LOCAL SHARE:
     $                      0OTHER PART:
     $      12,650,632TOTAL FUNDING:

SH 349 RELIEVER ROUTE SEGMENT 1REMARKS:

     $      12,650,632ESTIMATED COST:

     $      10,120,506FEDERAL SHARE:
     $        2,530,126STATE SHARE:

LOCAL SHARE:
     $                      0OTHER PART:
     $      12,650,632TOTAL FUNDING:

TXDOT ODESSA DISTRICT
FY 2008 TOTAL:

     $                      0

PHASE: C = CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER
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TXDOT ODESSA DISTRICT

FY 2009

0075-02-024

ODESSA
PECOS

TXDOT DISTRICT:
COUNTY:

CSJ: MPO PROJECT NUM:

CPHASE:
CONSTRUCT PASSING LANES DESCRIPTION:

US 67HIGHWAY NUM:

01/2009EST LETTING DATE:

OTHERCITY:
11.7 MI. NE OF BREWSTER COUNTY LINELIMITS FROM:
BREWSTER COUNTY LINELIMITS TO:

09/2007REVISION DATE:
PROJECT SPONSOR:      $        1,400,000ESTIMATED COST:

     $        1,319,893FEDERAL SHARE:
     $           118,429STATE SHARE:
     $                      0LOCAL SHARE:
     $                      0OTHER PART:
     $        1,438,322TOTAL FUNDING:

CONSTRUCT PASSING LANESREMARKS:

0075-03-019

ODESSA
PECOS

TXDOT DISTRICT:
COUNTY:

CSJ: MPO PROJECT NUM:

CPHASE:
CONSTRUCT PASSING LANES DESCRIPTION:

US 67HIGHWAY NUM:

01/2009EST LETTING DATE:

OTHERCITY:
1.5 MI SW OF IH 10LIMITS FROM:
11.7 MI NE OF BREWSTER COUNTY LINELIMITS TO:

09/2007REVISION DATE:
PROJECT SPONSOR:      $        1,700,000ESTIMATED COST:

     $        1,595,393FEDERAL SHARE:
     $           118,429STATE SHARE:
     $                      0LOCAL SHARE:
     $                      0OTHER PART:
     $        1,713,822TOTAL FUNDING:

CONSTRUCT PASSING LANESREMARKS:

     $        3,100,000ESTIMATED COST:

     $        2,915,286FEDERAL SHARE:
     $           236,858STATE SHARE:

LOCAL SHARE:
     $                      0OTHER PART:
     $        3,152,144TOTAL FUNDING:

TXDOT ODESSA DISTRICT
FY 2009 TOTAL:

     $                      0

PHASE: C = CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER
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TXDOT ODESSA DISTRICT

     $        3,100,000ESTIMATED COST:

     $        2,915,286FEDERAL SHARE:
     $           236,858STATE SHARE:

LOCAL SHARE:
     $                      0OTHER PART:
     $        3,152,144TOTAL FUNDING:

TXDOT ODESSA DISTRICT TOTAL:

     $                      0

PHASE: C = CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER
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     $        3,100,000ESTIMATED COST:

     $        2,915,286FEDERAL SHARE:
     $           236,858STATE SHARE:

LOCAL SHARE:
     $                      0OTHER PART:
     $        3,152,144TOTAL FUNDING:

STATE TXDOT DISTRICT TOTAL:

     $                      0

     $      15,750,632ESTIMATED COST:

     $      13,035,792FEDERAL SHARE:
     $        2,766,984STATE SHARE:

LOCAL SHARE:
     $                      0OTHER PART:
     $      15,802,776TOTAL FUNDING:

STATE TOTAL:

     $                      0


	odessafy2008-2011STIP



